students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 1170 969 2022-23 944 685 350000(Three Lakh
fifty thousand)

195

2021-22 1170 995 2023-24 825 605 378000(Three Lakh
Seventy Eight
Thousand)

220

2022-23 1170 1059 2024-25 1010 765 455500(Three Lakh
Ninety Six Thousand)

230

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2021-22 295 277 2022-23 272 197 415000(Four lakh
fifteen thousand)

13

2022-23 295 285 2023-24 278 275 435000(Four Lakh
Thirty Five Thousand)

3

2023-24 365 355 2024-25 345 295 486500(Four Lakh Fifty
Six Thousand Five
Hundered)

15

UG3  UG4: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 650599 (Six Lakh Fifty Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Nine) 564118 (Five Lakh Sixty Four Thousand One Hundred
Eighteen)

546118 (FIVE LAKH FORTY SIX THOUSAND ONE
HUNDRED EIGHTEEN)

New Equipment for Laboratories 2269510 (Twenty Two Lakh Sixty Nine Thousand Five
Hundred Ten)

1985962 (Nineteen Lakh Eighty Five Thousand Nine Hundred
Sixty Two)

1586387 (FIFTEEN LAKH EIGHTY SIX THOUSAND THREE
HUNDRED EIGHTY SEVEN)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

13519292 (One Crore Thirty Five Lakh Ninety Two Thousand
Ninety Two)

1277059 (One Crore Twenty Seven Lakh Seven Thousand
Fifty Nine)

23930622 (TWO CRORE THIRTY NINE LAKH THIRTY

[...]

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 88842475 (Eight Crore Eighty Eight Lakh Forty Two Thousand
Four Hundred Seventy Five)

77581806 (Seven Crore Seventy Five Lakh Eighty One
Thousand Eight Hundred Six)

74560000 (SEVEN CRORE FIFTY SIX LAKH)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

11976629 (One Crore Nineteen Lakh Seventy Six Thousand
Six Hundred Twenty Nine)

11458156 (One Crore Fourteen  Lakh Fifty  Eight Thousand
One Hundred Fifty Six)

10458156 (ONE CRORE FOUR  LAKH  FIFTY EIGHT
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FIFTY SIX)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 2580912 (Twenty Five Lakh Eighty Thousand Nine Hundred
Twelve)

1133516 (Eleven Lakh Thirty Three Thousand Five Hundred
Sixteen)

1023516 (TEN LAKH TWENTY THREE THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED SIXTEEN)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for